——meTeTETET
2S=s=3s3e3ss
Rl

VOLVO PARTS
1 021 31276

(101-2)

wn
o

s?%%s

~3
N

S?UEE




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 1-H13 VOL U O
Sida Grupp Cylinderhuvud Cylinder head Mustration
Page Group
D20, D24 D20, D24 31276
108 2a 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Bendmning Description Sats B! Anmarkning
Fig. | D20; D24 Part No : Kit|P) Notes
S
R
1 1 - - 1257500-7 | Cylinderhuvud Cylinder head 3
- 1 - 1257000-8 | Cylinderhuvud Cylinder head 3136) D24(498700,498701)
MO -41875.
- 1M - 1328015-1|Cylinderhuvud..................... Cylinder head .................. 3| 37) D24(498700,498701)
MO 41876-.
- 1 - 1277081-4| Cylinderhuvud Cylinderhead ... 3| D24(498704,498705)
2 10 2] - Ventilstyrning ..1.Valve guide 8/ STD
10 12| - 1257613-8/.Ventilstyrning ..[Valve guide 2|0D
3 5 6, - -Ventilsate, insug........... «Valve seat, inlet ... 8| STD
5 6 - 1257627-8).Ventilsate, insug........... Valve seat, inlet............ 2{0D
4 5 6 - -Ventiisate, utblas... .|-Valve seat, outlet............ 8/ STD
5 6 - 1257628-6 |.Ventilsate, utblas......... Valve seat, outlet............. 2;0D
5 4 4 - .Lageroverfall ... .Bearing cap ... 8
6 8 8 - 1257005-7 |.Pinnskruv ... Stud 2
7 8 8 - 955894-1 |.Bricka ..o Washer ..., 2
8 8 8 - 955782-8(.Mutter.. ... ANUt 2
8 1 1M - 1257599-9|.Munstycke ... Nozzle ... 3/ (1257493}
10 2 2 - 1257010-7.Munstycke..... 3
" 2 20 - 1257011-5|.Propp............. 2
12 2 20 - 1257272-3|.Hattplugg............... 3
12a; - 6 - 1257012-3.Virvelkammare ... 4) D24(498700,498701)
- 6 - 1328091-2}.Virvelkammare ... 41 D24(498704,498705)
- - 1257012-3|Virvelkammare ... 4
13 5 6 - 1257053-7 | Insugningsventif............ 2{ MO -52435. ERS AV
1 ST 1328088-8,
1 8T 1328090-4,
2 ST 419643-2
- 6 - 1328088-8 | Insugningsventil................ infet valve........ 2} MO 52436-
14 5 6, - 1257054-5 | Utblasningsventil.... ..|Outlet valve 2/ MO -52435
- 6 - 1328089-6 | Utblasningsventil..... .| Outlet valve 2| MO 52436-
15 10 2] - 1257051-1|Bricka ... Washer. ... 2
16 10 12 - 1257052-9|Ventiltatning......... .|Valve seal .. ... S|2
17 10 12 - 1257055-2 | Ventilfjader, inre...... ..{Valve spring, inner ... 2
18 10 12 - 1257056-0|Ventilfjader, yttre...........|Valve spring, outer........... 2
19 10 12} - 1257057-8|Bricka ..., .|Washer.......... 2} MO -52435
- 12| - 1328090-4 |Bricka ....... .|Washer. ... ... 2| MO 52436-
20 20 2| - 1257058-6 |Ventillds ... ... ... Valvelock. ..., 2| MO -52435
- 2 - 419643-2|Ventillas................ccocoooveenn. Valve 10CK ..o, 2/ MO 52436~
21 10 120 - 1257059-4 | Ventiltryckare .. ..iValve tappet................ 2
22 ERF| ERF| - 1257810-0| Justerbricka....... ...iAdjuster washer ... 2(TJ 3.00 MM
- ERF| ERF| - 1257811-8| Justerbricka....... ...{Adjuster washer ... 2/ TJ3.05 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257812-6 |Justerbricka...... ...|Adjuster washer ... 2| TJ3.10MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257813-4 | Justerbricka....... ...|Adjuster washer ... 2iTJ3.15 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257814-2| Justerbricka...... _..|Adjuster washer ... 2| TJ3.20 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257815-9 | Justerbricka...... ..|Adjuster washer ............... 2| TJ3.25 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257061-0|Justerbricka....... ...|Adjuster washer ... $(2| TJ 3,30 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257062-8 | Justerbricka....... _..|Adjuster washer ... S|2(TJ 3,35 MM
ERF! ERF| - 1257063-6 | Justerbricka....... ...|Adjuster washer ... S|2| TJ 3,40 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257064-4 | Justerbricka...... .|Adjuster washer ... S(2( TJ 3,45 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257065-1 | Justerbricka Adjuster washer ... S12) TJ 3,50 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257066-9 | Justerbricka Adjuster washer ... S12} TJ 3,55 MM
ERF| ERF| - 1257067-7 | Justerbricka . |Adjuster washer ... S121 TJ 3,60 MM
ERFI ERF! - 1257068-5 | Justerbricka Adjuster washer ... S12(TJ 3,65 MM
36. Motorer med skruvdimension M11 pé skruvar fér montering cylinderhuvud pa cylinderblock.  Engines with M11 bolts

holding cylinder head to block.

bloc-cylindres.

montaje de la culata en el bloque.

37.

bloc-cylindres.

Motoren mit M11- Zylinderkopfschrauben.

Motoren mit M12- Zylinderkopfschrauben.
montaje de la culata en el bloque.

Moteurs avec vis de dimension M11 pour le montage des culasses de cylindre sur
Motores con tornillos de dimension M11 para el
Motori con viti misura M11 per montaggio testate cilindri sul blocco cilindri.
Motorer med skruvdimension M12 pa skruvar fér montering cylinderhuvud pé cylinderblock.
holding cylinder head to block.

Engines with M12 boits
Moteurs avec vis de dimension M12 pour le montage des culasses de cylindre sur
Motores con tornillos de dimension M12 para el
Motori con viti misura M12 per montaggio testate cilindri sul blocco cilindri.

1000

0020
0040
0060
0080
0100
0120
0140
0160
0180
0200

.40
0260
0280
0300
0320
n9 40
0
0380
0400
0420
0440
0460
0480
0500
0520
0540
0560
0580
0600
0620
0640
0660
0680
0700
0720
0740
" 60
30
0800
0820
0840
0860
NRB0
0

VY20
0940
0960
0980
1000
1020
1040
1060



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 1-H15 VOLVO
gda Grupp Cylinderhuvud Cylinder head iustration
oge Group D20, D24 D20, D24 31276
110 2a 1984-12
. T 141
Pos. Antal/Quantity | Arikel nr Benamning Description Sats (Bl Anmarkning
Fig. | D20 D24 Part No Kit|P| Notes
S
R
|
ERF| ERF| - - 1257069-3 | Justerbricka................... Adjuster washer 2(TJ 3,70 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257070-1 ] Justerbricka Adjuster washer 2| TJ3,75 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257071-9|Justerbricka ...|Adjuster washer ... 21TJ3,80 MM
ERF{ ERFf - - 1257072-7 | Justerbricka ....|Adjuster washer .. 2/ TJ 3,85 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257073-5|Justerbricka ...|Adjuster washer ... 2/TJ 3,90 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257074- 3 Justerbricka ...{Adjuster washer ... 2/TJ 3,95 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257075-0|Justerbricka ..|Adjuster washer ... 2/TJ4.00 MM
ERF| ERF| - - | 1257076-8Justerbricka Adjuster washer ... 2| TJ 4.05 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257077-6 | Justerbricka................. Adjuster washer ... 2ITJ4.10 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257078-4 | Justerbricka....... ....|Adjuster washer ... 2[TJ4.15 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257079-2| Justerbricka....... ...|Adjuster washer ... 2]TJ4.20 MM
ERF| ERF| - - 1257080-0|Justerbricka.......... ...|Adjuster washer ... 2| TJ4.25 MM
1 M - - 273871-4|Justerbrickssats.. ...|Adjuster washer kit........... 2| TJ 3,30-3,95 MM
23 10 120 - - 953048-6 |Pinnskruv.......... AStUd. 2
24 12 - - - 953032-0|Pinnskruv.... | StUd 2/ TID UTF
- 4 - - 953032-0(Pinnskruv.................. Stud ..o 2| D24({498700,498701)
MO OMKR -41875
25 12 - - ~ | 1328034-2|Pinnskruv................. Stud. 2| SEN UTF
- 14| - - 1328034-2 | Pinnskruv................ Stud... 2| D24{498700,498701)
MO OMKR 41876-,
D24(498704,498705)
26 "o - - | 1257509-8 Kamaxel ...
- - ~ 1 1257220-2|Kamaxel.....
27 2 20 - ~ | 1257221-0|Tatning................
28 1 1 - - 1 1257231-9|Kuggremhijul .....
29 1 1 - - | 1267232-7|Bricka ...
30 1 - ~ | 1257605-4|Skruv..............
K} 1 1 - - 1257166-7 | Kuggremhjul ...
32 1 - - | 1257232-7(Brick@ ...
33 1 i - ~ 1 1257606-21SKruv........cccooooovvviii

1000

1080
1100
1120
1140
1160
1180
1200
1220
1240
1260

m.uuo

1320
1340
1360
1370
1 "f)

1420
1440
1460
1480
1500
1520
1540
1560
1580
1600
1620
1640



